

# GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG CLUB OF AMERICA, INC.

Member of American Kennel Club

### **To all GSDC Regional Clubs:**

The following information is due when you send in your dues to renew your GSDCA Regional Club Membership. If you will READ AND FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS, THIS CAN BE HANDLED SMOOTHLY.

PLEASE CALL WITH ANY QUESTIONS.

The approval process is for you to submit the requested information to me. Once it is all in, I tell Gail that you are approved for shows and she then submits to AKC.

#### Checklist

(Please do not submit anything "embedded" in an email. Send standard attachments - i.e. PDF, JPG. Excel, Word, etc.)

- Pay Dues

- Regional Club Survey

- Membership Roster (for PC info only)

- Insurance

- Web Update

- Website or Facebook Page

- AKC Outreach

Your Regional Club dues are payable by **December 31st** unless you need approval for shows for early the following year, then they should be paid **22 weeks** before final approval is needed. (Example: Show date first week in January - dues should be paid and updated information provided by August 1st, show date second week in January - dues & updated information due by August 8th, etc.)

If the club does not comply, they are likely not to receive approval to hold their shows.

Annual Club Dues are listed below: 11 or less Members - \$45 12-30 Members - \$65 31 or more Members - \$85

Online payment of dues can be made online via the store at <a href="https://www.gsdca.org/product/gsdca-akc-regional-club-dues/">https://www.gsdca.org/product/gsdca-akc-regional-club-dues/</a>

Please indicate which club it is in the information section of the form.

If paying with check, make payable to GSDCA and mail to our Regional Club Liasion, Mary Tripp at:

19918 Linderman Ln Leander, TX 78641 Phone: 512-801-9753 Please complete and submit the attached Regional Club Membership Roster and Regional Club Survey when making payment. You may submit your own membership roster provided it includes first name, last name, address, phone number and email. You must include PROOF OF INSURANCE showing the GSDCA as being covered. This is done by asking for an endorsement by your carrier for

## GSDCA 6500 Rainbow Drive Dittmer, MO 63023-2618

It looks like this, and the endorsement is in the lower left-hand corner

CERTIFICATE OF L			GERMSHE-05 LIABILITY INSURANCE			GBEATON 0A18 0000000000 5/21/2019
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, see this contribute does not confor right	to the	the forms and conditions of certificate holder in lieu of s	of the policy, certain such endorsements	policies may ). Stowers	re quire an endorsemen	. A statement on
Register Fouler, Inc. 15 M. Cappello Ave., 2-ming. M. 48033			of such endorsement(s).   Contract Dennis Stowers   Pack   Pack			
			AC No. DO: (517) 371-2300 230 (AC No. (517) : 2000 ac distower sigmourer-loster com Access distower sigmourer-loster com Access distower sigmourer-loster com			
			Insurer A. Talisman Casualty Insurance Co.			15446
German Shepherd Club of Austin 329 Novikus Ave Lakeway, TX, 78738			INSUREM C			79.
			DISPERIO.			
			INSURES A			
THE IS TO CERTEN, THAT THE FOLI	C63 OF	ATE NUMBER:  NEURANCE LISTED BELOW REVENT TERM OR CONDTI	N HAVE BEEN SSUED ON OF ANY CONTRA ROSO BY THE POLICE	TO THE INSU	REVISION NUMBER: GIO NEMBO ARROYS FOR T R DOCUMENT WITH RESPE RD HEREN S SUSSECT T	6 POLICY FEREDO CT 10 WHICH THE 0 ALL THE TERMS
DERTIFICATE MAY BE SOURD OR MA EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUC	ADD.	POLEYNUMBER	NO.C 1877	POLICYENP	OM	2 900 900
CLANSANIE X COSH	×	KP101811	510/2019	510/2020	DACH OF COMPARED CHARGE 1 CHEN TED	300,000
_	-				SECURITION OF SECURITION	10,000
SOUND HOLDINGS HAVE WELKS FOR	- 1			8 8	CHAIR ASSESSED	4,000,000
X Cuc 22 Last					ATOMONTO, COMPOSIONOS.	4,900,006
A AUTOMOBILE LINGUITY					COMMITTED CRICILS LIGHT.	1,000,000
ANY AUTO DESCRIPTION AND DESCR		KP903811	510/2019	510/2020	BBIC BBC Perpension	k
					COPTOCIONALE CONTRACTOR DE CON	-
DIRECTA CIAS DUCCHE			-		NACHOCOMINENES	
GROWS WAR CLANDERS	00				ARRIGAN	
WORKERS COMPRISATION AND SMPLOYERS LIABILITY					SUBJECT OFF	
CONTRACTOR AND PROPERTY OF THE	) N/A	10 00	- 9		LL DAUTHOUSEN	5
Type destrict gride processes and processes and processes and processes and processes are processes and processes and processes and processes are processed and processes are processes are processes and processes are processes and processes are processes and processes are processes and processes are processes are processes and processes are processes are processes are processes are processes and processes are processes are processes are processes are processes are processes and processes are processed and processes are processed and processes are processed and processes are processed are processes					EL DURAIR - EASON NO TAL	
escentia e entra tensi uccanona rue Perman Shepherd Dag Club of America i	s listed	as Additional Insured in resp				
CERTIFICATE HOLDER			CANGELLATION			SERVICE CONTRACT
German Shephard Dog Clab of America Afte: Call Shefferman Shephare, MS 69023-0018		SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFOR THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED I ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.				
			ALTHORIZO REPEZ ENTATIVE			
ACORD 25 (2016/03)			O 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. As rights reserved.			
CCOPED 25 (20 HAD2)	-	ACORD name and logo ar			ORD CORPORATION.	All rights reserved.

IN ADDITION, THIS SHOULD BE FREE. SOME COMPANIES WANT TO CHARGE BUT HAVE BEEN ALLOWING A WAIVER OF FEE WITH THIS WHOLE DOCUMENT BEING SENT TO THEM WITH THE CLUB LOGO.

Go to <a href="www.gsdca.org">www.gsdca.org</a> and look up your regional club to verify your contacts for your club are current. Please contact the Web Team at <a href="webteam@gsdca.website.org">webteam@gsdca.website.org</a> if they are not and they will update them.

Please verify that you have signed up for AKC Outreach at <a href="mailto:cluboutreach@akc.org">cluboutreach@akc.org</a>. It provides free advertising for your shows by AKC if you send them your information.

If you are no longer the person responsible to submit this information, please forward to the person who took your place and notify Mary Tripp at <a href="mailto:tripphillgsd@gmail.com">tripphillgsd@gmail.com</a> as soon as possible.

Should you have any questions now or throughout the year, please do not hesitate to contact me.

#### **REGIONAL CLUB SURVEY**

This is an open form. Add your information after the colon, do a save as and return to me. Please complete and mail or email this form to:

Mary Tripp 19918 Linderman Lane Leander, TX 78641 tripphillgsd@gmail.com

GSDCA Regional Club Name:

President's Name: President's Address: President's Phone: President's Email:

Corresponding Secretary's Name:

Corr. Secretary's Address: Corr. Secretary's Phone: Corr. Secretary's Email:

Treasurer's Name: Treasurer's Address: Treasurer's Phone: Treasurer's Email:

Show Chair's Name: Show Chair's Address: Show Chair's Phone: Show Chair's Email:

Newsletter Editor's Name: News. Editor's Address: News. Editor's Phone: News. Editor's Email:

What are your estimated show dates?:
Please enter your club's Website Address:
Please enter your club's Facebook page:
How many members are in your club?:

Are you a performance or obedience club?

When and where does your club meet?

Best wishes to you and your club in the coming year

# **Mary Tripp**

**GSDCA** Regional Club Liasion